502040886 08/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshinao KOBAYASHI	06/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOA GLASS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	25-27, Hirai 1-chome, Edogawa-ku,		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	132-0035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13581615	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7033126666

 Phone:
 703-312-6600

Email: svannarath@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1668.52491X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William I. Solomon

Total Attachments: 1

source=52491X00ANS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028865 FRAME: 0517 OP \$40.00 13581615

ASSIGNMENT						ATTY, DOCKET NO.		
						1668.52491X00		
refen	WHEREAS the below named red to as the ASSIGNOR invented	inventor (if only or a certain improvem	ne inventor is named be	low) or in	ventors (if plural inve	I ntors are named below) hereinafter		
ANT:	IBACTERIAL RESIN COMPOS M AND METHOD FOR MANUFAG	SITION DERIVE	ED FROM A MASTE	RBATCH, ESIN CC	, ANTIBACTERIA	L FIBER, ANTIBACTERIAI		
X	for which an application for Lette	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.						
for which U.S. Application No. for Letters Patent w				ent was fi	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on			
	for which an International Applic	ation was filed on	October 20, 2011	as Po	CT/JP2011/74115	, designating the United States.		
	25-	OA GLASS Co 27, Hirai 1-cl kyo 132-0035	nome, Edogawa-	ku,				
reexa assign inven includ accru cherec herec and a ASSI for sa n cor on any denti of this	ns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGN tion and application, including any ding any and all renewals, reissues, ing or to accrue with respect to the ns and legal representatives to have of, and any and all Letters Patent of, with all the rights, powers, privil ll such Letters Patent when granted GNEE and its assigns and legal relative held and enjoyed the same, in AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrid invention and to assign the same meetion with filing said application AND ASSIGNOR authorizes y and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant fication which may be necessary or s document.	for good and value IEE, its assigns and all divisions a react aminations and filing or securing on the properties, and which may be grandly and the green and advantaged, including any and presentatives, in as a f the assignment has ees to execute all put to said ASSIGNEE as and securing Let and requests the Coast thereof, to ASSI (s) the law firm of desirable in order to	able consideration, the degal representatives and continuations there and continuations there of a textensions thereof, and feathers in the United denjoy said invention and therefor, including in anywise arising for all renewals, reissues, ample and beneficial and not been made. Appears that may be necessation, its assigns and legal reters Patents thereon. The promissioner of Patents GNEE, its assigns and Antonelli, Terry, Stot.	receipt v, the entire of, and and din and to States and applic g any and om or appreceasing manner sarry to file presental and Tradelegal repret, Kraus, s of the Ur	whereof is hereby acre and exclusive righty and all Letters Pate of any and all priority a large of any countries for eation, including any at all renewals, reissus ertaining thereto, for a ations and extensions to all intents and purple e applications in the Universal of the execute are emarks to issue a Letter esentatives, in accordance LLP the power to institute of the extension of the execute are executed as a letter of the execute are executed as a letter of the execut	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby t, title and interest in and to said nt which may be granted therefor, and/or convention rights or benefits ign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE, its and all divisions and continuations as, reexaminations and extensions and during the term or terms of any thereof, for the use and benefit of coses as the ASSIGNOR might on United States and foreign countries by other papers that may be needed ers Patent on said application, and ance herewith.		
02	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED YOShinao KOBAYASH FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTO	I	م ا	ENTOR'S SI	GNATURE Kobayashi GNATURE	June 28, 2012 DATE		
:03	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		INV	ENTOR'S SI	GNATURE	DATE		
04	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTO.	R	INV	ENTOR'S SI	GNATURE	DATE		
05	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		INI	ENTOR'S SI	GNATURE	DATE		
06	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		INV	ENTOR'S SI	GNATURE	DATE		

PATENT REEL: 028865 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 08/29/2012